Freeman Family Funeral Homes & Crematory

Casket Name
Monticello Satin
Westmoreland
Marquet
Parliament
Olympus Mahogany
Diplomat
Manchester
Carmen
Andover
Woodstock
Sovereign
Buxton 27
Virginia Rose
Sunset II
Lincoln

Du Valais
Barnwood
23rd Psalm
Fredrick
Shore Haven
Endicott
Cambridge
Even Tide
Kenton

Harrison
Princeton
Sanctuary
Champagne Rose
Springfield Silver
Freedom

Patriot

Keystone

Sterling Antique White

Sterling In God'’s Care
515 Wilton

Wingate Rosebud
Jessup Almond
Chandler Gold
Bradford Silver
Viceroy Copper

Ceremonial Cremation
Ceremonial Cremation
Basic Identification Box
Alternative Container

Casket Price List

Prices are effective as of January 1, 2025

Prices subject to change without notice

Walnut Wood, Arbutus Velvet Interior
Mahogany Wood, Arbutus Velvet Interior
Mahogany Wood, Arbutus Velvet Interior
Mahogany Wood, Sand Velvet Interior
Mahogany Wood, Ivory Velvet Interior
Walnut Wood, Almond Velvet Interior
Cherry Wood, Ivory Velvet Interior

Maple Wood, Almond Velvet Interior
Maple Wood, Pink Velvet Interior

Oak Wood, Almond Velvet Interior

Pecan Wood, Ivory Velvet Interior

Oak Wood, Ivory Basketweave Interior
Maple Wood, Pink Linwood Interior

Cedar Wood, Beige Velvet Interior

Solid Poplar, Blue or Rosetan Crepe Interior
Solid Oak, Rosetan Crepe Interior

Oak Wood, Cotton Blend Interior

Poplar Wood, Khaki Basket Weave Interior
Poplar Wood, Ivory Basket Weave Interior
Ash Wood, Rosetan Crepe Interior

Poplar Veneer, Rosetan Crepe Interior
Poplar Veneer, Rosetan Crepe Interior
Poplar Veneer, Rosetan Crepe Interior
Veneer, Rosetan Crepe Interior

32 oz Bronze, Arbuts Velvet Interior

Copper Metal, Champagne Velvet Interior
Stainless Steel, Blue Velvet Interior

Stainless Steel, Pink Velvet Interior

18 Gauge Metal, Silver Velvet Interior

18 Gauge Metal, Blue Twill Uniform Interior
18 Gauge Metal, Black Twill Uniform Interior
18 Gauge Metal, Silver Basketweave Interior
18 Gauge Metal, Pink Crepe Interior

18 Gauge Metal, Blue Crepe Interior

18 Gauge Metal, White Crepe Interior

20 Gauge Metal, Rosetan Crepe Interior

20 Gauge Metal, Rosetan Crepe Interior

20 Gauge Non-Gasketed Metal, White Crepe Interior

20 Gauge Metal, White Crepe Interior

20 Gauge Non-Gasketed Metal, Rosetan Crepe Interior

Cherry Wood, Almond Velvet Interior

Oak Wood, Rosetan Crepe Interior
Woodgrain Cardboard, White Crepe Interior
Cardboard, No Interior

Warranty Disclaimer

Retail Price
$18,000.00
$15,000.00
$13,200.00
$12,100.00

$7,995.00

$7,695.00
$5,995.00
$5,195.00
$5,195.00
$4,895.00
$4,795.00
$4,795.00
$4,695.00
$4,595.00
$4,495.00
$4,395.00
$4,295.00
$3,995.00
$3,995.00
$3,395.00
$3,395.00
$2,995.00
$2,295.00
$2,195.00

$9,895.00
$7,195.00
$4,895.00
$4,895.00
$3,995.00
$3,895.00
$3,895.00
$3,895.00
$3,450.00
$3,450.00
$3,295.00
$3,095.00
$2,795.00
$2,395.00
$2,095.00
$1,695.00

$1,695.00
$1,495.00
$ 395.00
$ 200.00

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets, vaults, urns, or other merchandise we offer. We do not warrant or claim
that any casket or vault we offer is airtight and/or watertight. We do not claim that any casket or vault we offer has preservative qualities. Our funeral home hereby
expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the merchandise we offer including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and

fitness for a particular purpose.

The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the merchandise we offer are the express written warranties, if any, granted by the

manufacturer.




Freeman Family Funeral Homes and Crematory

Outer Burial Container

The Wilbert Bronze
Bronze Triune
Copper Triune
Cameo Rose Triune
Stainless Steel Triune
Wilbert Tribute
Venetian
Continental
Monticello

Air Seal

Grave Box

Urn Vault Container

Bronze Triune
Copper Triune
Stainless Steel Triune
Cameo Rose Triune
Venetian

Monticello

Basic

Outer Burial Container Price List

Prices are effective as of January 1, 2025
Prices subject to change without notice

Material: Exterior-Interior Retail Price
Bronze Carapace & Concrete Cover & Bronze Interior Reinforcement $15,165.00
Concrete Constructed Base & Cover- 16 oz. Bronze Liner $5,860.00
Concrete Constructed Base & Cover- 16 oz. Copper Inner Liner $5,010.00
Concrete Constructed Base & Cover-Stainless-Steel Inner Liner $3,990.00
Concrete Constructed Base & Cover- 26 Gauge Stainless-Steel Inner Liner $3,990.00
Concrete with Reinforcement-Thermoplastic Interior & Exterior $3,300.00
Concrete Constructed with High Impact Plastic, Rich Polished Marble Look ~ $2,600.00
Concrete Constructed Base & Cover- Strentex (Plastic) Inner Liner $2,040.00
Concrete Exterior with Plastic-Reinforced Cover & Base $1,840.00
Concrete Steel Reinforced- Asphalt Coated $1,450.00
Unlined, Concrete Interior/Exterior $1,200.00

Material: Exterior-Interior

Concrete with Reinforcement- Solid Bronze Liner & Solid Bronze Top
Concrete Constructed, Lined with Copper & High Impact Plastic

Concrete Constructed Base & Cover- 26 Gauge Stainless Steel Inner Liner
Concrete Constructed Base & Cover-Stainless-Steel Inner Reinforcement
Concrete Constructed with High Impact Plastic, Rich Polished Marble Look
Concrete Exterior with Plastic-Reinforced Cover & Base

Marbelon with Concrete Core

Retail Price

$1,520.00
$1,500.00
$1,260.00
$1,260.00
$ 780.00
$ 690.00
$ 480.00

State or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many
cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. either a grave liner or a

burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

Freeman Family Funeral Homes
and Crematory

Warranty Disclaimer

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets, vaults, urns, or other merchandise we offer,
We do not warrant or claim that any casket or vault we offer is airtight and/or watertight. We do not claim that any casket or vault we
offer has preservative qualities. Our funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the
merchandise we offer including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.
The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the merchandise we offer are the express written

warranties, if any, granted by the manufacturer,




Freeman Family Funeral Homes and Crematory
Urn Price List
Prices are effective as of January 1, 2025
Prices subject to change without notice

Urns Retail

Solid Bronze Statuary $1,295.00
Butterfly Gardens “Cloisonne” $ 650.00
Military Panel $ 650.00
Clock Urns $ 650.00
Prestwick $ 595.00
Glade Mist $ 550.00
3D Inlay Wood Art (Golf, Boating, Hummingbird, Tractor, Farming, Etc.) $ 540.00
Memento II Chest $ 495.00
23rd Psalm Book (Cross, Doves, 23rd Psalm) $ 450.00
Silver Avalon $ 450.00
Grecian Crimson $ 450.00
Milano Gold Avalon $ 450.00
Ascending Doves/Cortina $ 450.00
Inlay Wood Art (Celtic Cross, Doves, Butterfly, Etc.) $ 450.00
Butterfly Pink $ 450.00
Trinity Blue or White $ 395.00
Multi-Color Lattice $ 375.00
Rose $ 375.00
Poplar Leaf $ 375.00
Basic Oak Wood $ 375.00
Basic Cherry Wood $ 375.00
Celtic Cross $ 375.00
Brushed Bronze or Pewter $ 350.00
Mother of Pearl $ 350.00
Radiance (Midnight Ornate) $ 350.00
Navy Blue Marble $ 350.00
In Flight $ 350.00
Stone $ 350.00
Going Home $ 350.00
Large Photo Block $ 350.00
Golf Ball Resin Urn $ 350.00
H-D Motor $ 350.00
Midsize Avalon $ 265.00
Cork Cube $ 250.00
Cornstarch Navy Gold $ 225.00
Veneer Cross $ 225.00
Hudson Blue $ 195.00
Cherry Veneer Chest $ 195.00
Unity Earth-Urn Floral $ 195.00

Warranty Disclaimer
Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets, vaults, urns, or other merchandise we offer. We do not
warrant or claim that any casket or vault we offer is airtight and/or watertight. We do not claim that any casket or vault we offer has
preservative qualities. Our funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the merchandise we
offer including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. The only warranties,
expressed or implied, granted in connection with the merchandise we offer are the express written warranties, if any, granted by the
manufacturer




Freeman Family Funeral Homes and Crematory

Urn Price List

Prices are effective as of January 1, 2025
Prices subject to change without notice

Urns-Keepsake Selections
Photo Block Keepsake

H-D Motor Keepsake

Going Home Heart Keepsake
Rose Heart Keepsake

Gold Avalon Heart Keepsake
Silver Avalon Heart Keepsake
Red Avalon Heart Keepsake
Long Stem Rose Keepsake
Rose Keepsake

Gold Avalon Keepsake
Silver Avalon Keepsake

Red Avalon Keepsake
Mother of Pearl Keepsake
Multi-Color Floral Keepsake
Sapphire Keepsake

Doves of Peace Keepsake
Radiance Keepsake

Celtic Cross Keepsake

Going Home Keepsake
Heart Keepsake Stand

Urns-Jewelry Selections

Ladies Ring with Birthstone

Men's Carbon Fiber Stainless Bracelet
Men's Carbon Fiber Stainless Pendant
Open Heart Stainless Pendant

Etched Cylinder Stainless Pendant
Small Heart Stainless Pendant

Gold Plated Jewelry

Silver Plated Jewelry

(Starting at)

(Starting at)
(Starting at)

Freeman Family Fuperal Homes

and Crematory

Warranty Disclaimer

Retail
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175.00
150.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
100.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
16.00

etail

295.00
195.00
195.00
175.00
175.00
175.00
155.00
125.00

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets, vaults, urns, or other merchandise we offer. We
do not warrant or claim that any casket or vault we offer is airtight and/or watertight. We do not claim that any casket or vault
we offer has preservative qualities. Our funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to
the merchandise we offer including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular
purpose. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the merchandise we offer are the express written

warranties, if any, granted by the manufacturer.




