

Freeman Family Funeral Homes & Crematory

Casket Price List

Prices are effective as of January 1, 2025

Prices subject to change without notice

<u>Casket Name</u>	<u>Material: Exterior-Interior</u>	<u>Retail Price</u>
Monticello Satin	Walnut Wood, Arbutus Velvet Interior	\$18,000.00
Westmoreland	Mahogany Wood, Arbutus Velvet Interior	\$15,000.00
Marquet	Mahogany Wood, Arbutus Velvet Interior	\$13,200.00
Parliament	Mahogany Wood, Sand Velvet Interior	\$12,100.00
Olympus Mahogany	Mahogany Wood, Ivory Velvet Interior	\$7,995.00
Diplomat	Walnut Wood, Almond Velvet Interior	\$7,695.00
Manchester	Cherry Wood, Ivory Velvet Interior	\$5,995.00
Carmen	Maple Wood, Almond Velvet Interior	\$5,195.00
Andover	Maple Wood, Pink Velvet Interior	\$5,195.00
Woodstock	Oak Wood, Almond Velvet Interior	\$4,895.00
Sovereign	Pecan Wood, Ivory Velvet Interior	\$4,795.00
Buxton 27	Oak Wood, Ivory Basketweave Interior	\$4,795.00
Virginia Rose	Maple Wood, Pink Linwood Interior	\$4,695.00
Sunset II	Cedar Wood, Beige Velvet Interior	\$4,595.00
Lincoln	Solid Poplar, Blue or Rosetan Crepe Interior	\$4,495.00
Du Valais	Solid Oak, Rosetan Crepe Interior	\$4,395.00
Barnwood	Oak Wood, Cotton Blend Interior	\$4,295.00
23 rd Psalm	Poplar Wood, Khaki Basket Weave Interior	\$3,995.00
Fredrick	Poplar Wood, Ivory Basket Weave Interior	\$3,995.00
Shore Haven	Ash Wood, Rosetan Crepe Interior	\$3,395.00
Endicott	Poplar Veneer, Rosetan Crepe Interior	\$3,395.00
Cambridge	Poplar Veneer, Rosetan Crepe Interior	\$2,995.00
Even Tide	Poplar Veneer, Rosetan Crepe Interior	\$2,295.00
Kenton	Veneer, Rosetan Crepe Interior	\$2,195.00
Harrison	32 oz Bronze, Arbuts Velvet Interior	\$9,895.00
Princeton	Copper Metal, Champagne Velvet Interior	\$7,195.00
Sanctuary	Stainless Steel, Blue Velvet Interior	\$4,895.00
Champagne Rose	Stainless Steel, Pink Velvet Interior	\$4,895.00
Springfield Silver	18 Gauge Metal, Silver Velvet Interior	\$3,995.00
Freedom	18 Gauge Metal, Blue Twill Uniform Interior	\$3,895.00
Patriot	18 Gauge Metal, Black Twill Uniform Interior	\$3,895.00
Keystone	18 Gauge Metal, Silver Basketweave Interior	\$3,895.00
Sterling Antique White	18 Gauge Metal, Pink Crepe Interior	\$3,450.00
Sterling In God's Care	18 Gauge Metal, Blue Crepe Interior	\$3,450.00
515 Wilton	18 Gauge Metal, White Crepe Interior	\$3,295.00
Wingate Rosebud	20 Gauge Metal, Rosetan Crepe Interior	\$3,095.00
Jessup Almond	20 Gauge Metal, Rosetan Crepe Interior	\$2,795.00
Chandler Gold	20 Gauge Non-Gasketed Metal, White Crepe Interior	\$2,395.00
Bradford Silver	20 Gauge Metal, White Crepe Interior	\$2,095.00
Viceroy Copper	20 Gauge Non-Gasketed Metal, Rosetan Crepe Interior	\$1,695.00
Ceremonial Cremation	Cherry Wood, Almond Velvet Interior	\$1,695.00
Ceremonial Cremation	Oak Wood, Rosetan Crepe Interior	\$1,495.00
Basic Identification Box	Woodgrain Cardboard, White Crepe Interior	\$ 395.00
Alternative Container	Cardboard, No Interior	\$ 200.00

Warranty Disclaimer

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets, vaults, urns, or other merchandise we offer. We do not warrant or claim that any casket or vault we offer is airtight and/or watertight. We do not claim that any casket or vault we offer has preservative qualities. Our funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the merchandise we offer including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the merchandise we offer are the express written warranties, if any, granted by the manufacturer.

Freeman Family Funeral Homes and Crematory

Outer Burial Container Price List

Prices are effective as of January 1, 2025

Prices subject to change without notice

<u>Outer Burial Container</u>	<u>Material: Exterior-Interior</u>	<u>Retail Price</u>
The Wilbert Bronze	<i>Bronze Carapace & Concrete Cover & Bronze Interior Reinforcement</i>	\$15,165.00
Bronze Triune	<i>Concrete Constructed Base & Cover- 16 oz. Bronze Liner</i>	\$5,860.00
Copper Triune	<i>Concrete Constructed Base & Cover- 16 oz. Copper Inner Liner</i>	\$5,010.00
Cameo Rose Triune	<i>Concrete Constructed Base & Cover-Stainless-Steel Inner Liner</i>	\$3,990.00
Stainless Steel Triune	<i>Concrete Constructed Base & Cover- 26 Gauge Stainless-Steel Inner Liner</i>	\$3,990.00
Wilbert Tribute	<i>Concrete with Reinforcement-Thermoplastic Interior & Exterior</i>	\$3,300.00
Venetian	<i>Concrete Constructed with High Impact Plastic, Rich Polished Marble Look</i>	\$2,600.00
Continental	<i>Concrete Constructed Base & Cover- Strentex (Plastic) Inner Liner</i>	\$2,040.00
Monticello	<i>Concrete Exterior with Plastic-Reinforced Cover & Base</i>	\$1,840.00
Air Seal	<i>Concrete Steel Reinforced- Asphalt Coated</i>	\$1,450.00
Grave Box	<i>Unlined, Concrete Interior/Exterior</i>	\$1,200.00

<u>Urn Vault Container</u>	<u>Material: Exterior-Interior</u>	<u>Retail Price</u>
Bronze Triune	<i>Concrete with Reinforcement- Solid Bronze Liner & Solid Bronze Top</i>	\$1,520.00
Copper Triune	<i>Concrete Constructed, Lined with Copper & High Impact Plastic</i>	\$1,500.00
Stainless Steel Triune	<i>Concrete Constructed Base & Cover- 26 Gauge Stainless Steel Inner Liner</i>	\$1,260.00
Cameo Rose Triune	<i>Concrete Constructed Base & Cover-Stainless-Steel Inner Reinforcement</i>	\$1,260.00
Venetian	<i>Concrete Constructed with High Impact Plastic, Rich Polished Marble Look</i>	\$ 780.00
Monticello	<i>Concrete Exterior with Plastic-Reinforced Cover & Base</i>	\$ 690.00
Basic	<i>Marbelon with Concrete Core</i>	\$ 480.00

State or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.



Freeman Family Funeral Homes
and Crematory

Warranty Disclaimer

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets, vaults, urns, or other merchandise we offer. We do not warrant or claim that any casket or vault we offer is airtight and/or watertight. We do not claim that any casket or vault we offer has preservative qualities. Our funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the merchandise we offer including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the merchandise we offer are the express written warranties, if any, granted by the manufacturer.

**Freeman Family Funeral Homes and Crematory
Urn Price List**

Prices are effective as of January 1, 2025
Prices subject to change without notice

<u>Urns</u>	<u>Retail</u>
Solid Bronze Statuary	\$1,295.00
Butterfly Gardens "Cloisonne"	\$ 650.00
Military Panel	\$ 650.00
Clock Urns	\$ 650.00
Prestwick	\$ 595.00
Glade Mist	\$ 550.00
3D Inlay Wood Art (Golf, Boating, Hummingbird, Tractor, Farming, Etc.)	\$ 540.00
Memento II Chest	\$ 495.00
23 rd Psalm Book (Cross, Doves, 23 rd Psalm)	\$ 450.00
Silver Avalon	\$ 450.00
Grecian Crimson	\$ 450.00
Milano Gold Avalon	\$ 450.00
Ascending Doves/Cortina	\$ 450.00
Inlay Wood Art (Celtic Cross, Doves, Butterfly, Etc.)	\$ 450.00
Butterfly Pink	\$ 450.00
Trinity Blue or White	\$ 395.00
Multi-Color Lattice	\$ 375.00
Rose	\$ 375.00
Poplar Leaf	\$ 375.00
Basic Oak Wood	\$ 375.00
Basic Cherry Wood	\$ 375.00
Celtic Cross	\$ 375.00
Brushed Bronze or Pewter	\$ 350.00
Mother of Pearl	\$ 350.00
Radiance (Midnight Ornate)	\$ 350.00
Navy Blue Marble	\$ 350.00
In Flight	\$ 350.00
Stone	\$ 350.00
Going Home	\$ 350.00
Large Photo Block	\$ 350.00
Golf Ball Resin Urn	\$ 350.00
H-D Motor	\$ 350.00
Midsized Avalon	\$ 265.00
Cork Cube	\$ 250.00
Cornstarch Navy Gold	\$ 225.00
Veneer Cross	\$ 225.00
Hudson Blue	\$ 195.00
Cherry Veneer Chest	\$ 195.00
Unity Earth-Urn Floral	\$ 195.00

Warranty Disclaimer

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets, vaults, urns, or other merchandise we offer. We do not warrant or claim that any casket or vault we offer is airtight and/or watertight. We do not claim that any casket or vault we offer has preservative qualities. Our funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the merchandise we offer including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the merchandise we offer are the express written warranties, if any, granted by the manufacturer.

**Freeman Family Funeral Homes and Crematory
Urn Price List**

Prices are effective as of January 1, 2025
Prices subject to change without notice

<u>Urns-Keepsake Selections</u>	<u>Retail</u>
Photo Block Keepsake	\$ 175.00
H-D Motor Keepsake	\$ 150.00
Going Home Heart Keepsake	\$ 125.00
Rose Heart Keepsake	\$ 125.00
Gold Avalon Heart Keepsake	\$ 125.00
Silver Avalon Heart Keepsake	\$ 125.00
Red Avalon Heart Keepsake	\$ 125.00
Long Stem Rose Keepsake	\$ 100.00
Rose Keepsake	\$ 55.00
Gold Avalon Keepsake	\$ 55.00
Silver Avalon Keepsake	\$ 55.00
Red Avalon Keepsake	\$ 55.00
Mother of Pearl Keepsake	\$ 45.00
Multi-Color Floral Keepsake	\$ 45.00
Sapphire Keepsake	\$ 45.00
Doves of Peace Keepsake	\$ 45.00
Radiance Keepsake	\$ 45.00
Celtic Cross Keepsake	\$ 45.00
Going Home Keepsake	\$ 45.00
Heart Keepsake Stand	\$ 16.00

<u>Urns-Jewelry Selections</u>		<u>Retail</u>
Ladies Ring with Birthstone	(Starting at)	\$ 295.00
Men's Carbon Fiber Stainless Bracelet		\$ 195.00
Men's Carbon Fiber Stainless Pendant		\$ 195.00
Open Heart Stainless Pendant		\$ 175.00
Etched Cylinder Stainless Pendant		\$ 175.00
Small Heart Stainless Pendant		\$ 175.00
Gold Plated Jewelry	(Starting at)	\$ 155.00
Silver Plated Jewelry	(Starting at)	\$ 125.00



Freeman Family Funeral Homes
and Crematory

Warranty Disclaimer

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets, vaults, urns, or other merchandise we offer. We do not warrant or claim that any casket or vault we offer is airtight and/or watertight. We do not claim that any casket or vault we offer has preservative qualities. Our funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the merchandise we offer including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the merchandise we offer are the express written warranties, if any, granted by the manufacturer.